
 

 

 
 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 
 
 
 BETWEEN  
 
 
 Baldwin County Commission 
 
 
 AND 
 
 
 THE STATE OF ALABAMA 
 
 
 RELATIVE TO 
 
 
 A PASS THROUGH OF FEDERAL FUNDS 
 

 
FOR  

 
A RURAL (NONURBANIZED) AREA PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT 

 
AND 

 
AN URBANIZED AREA PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT FOR THE 

 Eastern Shore URBANIZED AREA 
 

IN 
 

Baldwin County 
 
 
 

 
       Project No.    RPT-02     CDFA No. 20.509 
 
       Project No. UPT-319 CDFA No. 20.507 
 
       Fiscal Years 2018 – 2022 
 
        
  
  



 

 

 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 
 
 Between  
 
 Baldwin County Commission 
 
 And  
                                                                   
 THE STATE OF ALABAMA 
                

Relative to a Pass Through of Federal Funds for a Rural (Nonurbanized) Area and 

an Urbanized Area Transportation Project providing for General Public 

Transportation in the Urbanized Area in Baldwin County. 

 
Supplemental Agreement NO. 2 

 
 

This SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the 
State of Alabama acting by and through the Department of Transportation, Party of the 
First Part, hereinafter referred to as STATE; and Baldwin County Commission Party of 
the Second Part, hereinafter referred to as Baldwin County Commission. 
 
WHEREAS the Parties previously entered into an AGREEMENT dated 11/6/2017, This 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT will include the requirements of the Federal Transit 
Administration’s (FTA’s) Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act 
of 2020. On March 27, 2020, the CARES Act was signed into law providing $2 trillion in 
support for a variety of industries affected by COVID-19, including the transit industry. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT to be executed by those officers, officials and persons thereunto duly 
authorized, and the SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is deemed to be dated and to be 
effective on the date stated hereinafter as the date of its approval by the Transportation 
Director. 
 
All other and remaining terms and conditions of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT dated 
11/6/2017, shall remain the same. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by those 

officers and officials duly authorized to execute same, and the Agreement is deemed to 

be dated and to be effective on the date hereinafter stated as the date of its approval by 

the Governor of Alabama. 

 

ATTEST:        Baldwin County Commission 

         

 

By:         By:      

 

Title:         Title:       

 
This Agreement has been legally reviewed and approved as to form and content 
 
 
        
William F. Patty 
Chief Counsel 
Alabama Department of Transportation 
 
 
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 
 
 
        
D.E. Phillips, Jr., P.E. 
State Local Transportation Engineer 
 
        
Don T. Arkle, P.E. 
Chief Engineer 
Alabama Department of Transportation 
 
State of Alabama, acting by  
and through the Alabama  
Department of Transportation 
 

The foregoing Agreement is hereby 
executed in the name of the State of 
Alabama and signed by the Governor on 
the ____day of _____________, 20____. 
 

 
                   _      
John R. Cooper       Kay Ivey 
Transportation Director    Governor, State of Alabama 
 


